PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin FALK	01/13/2010
Kalman KOCZO	01/13/2010
Antonio PALUMBO	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12694636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)228-8516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: npinou@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondent Name: DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 405

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1302-691
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Eliseo-Pinou

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0823 540 00 1269

501077525

source=1302-691-ASSN#page1.tif source=1302-691-ASSN#page2.tif source=1302-691-ASSN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0824

Atty. Docket: 1302-691 (5072015)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Benjamin FALK of Yorktown Heights, NY USA

Kalman KOCZO of Suffern, New York USA

Antonio PALUMBO of Siracusa, ITALY

hereby sell and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 22 Corporate Woods Boulevard,4th Floor, Albany, New York, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SILICON POLYETHERS AND A METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME

		executed concurrently nerew	rici,	
		filed on	having Serial Number	
and ar	ny and all applic	cations for patent and patents	therefrom in any and all countries, includi	ng
all divi	sions, continua	itions, reexaminations and reis	ssues thereof, and all rights of priority	
resultir	ng from the filin	ng of said United States applic	ation, and authorize and request any offic	ial
whose	duty it is to iss	sue patents, to issue any pater	nt on said inventions and improvements	
resultir	ng therefrom to	said Company, or its success	sors or assigns and agree that on request	
and wi	thout further co	onsideration, but at the expens	se of said Company, I/we will communicat	e to
said C	ompany or its r	representatives or nominees a	ny facts known to me/us respecting said	
inventi	ons and impro	vements and testify in any leg	al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, exec	:ute
all divi	sional, continua	ation, reexamination and reiss	ue applications, make all rightful oaths an	ıd
genera	ally do everythi	ng possible to aid said Compa	iny, its successors, assigns, and nominee	s to
obtain	and enforce pr	roper patent protection for said	i invention and its improvements in all	
countri	ies.			

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

PATENT REEL: 023857 FRAME: 0825

FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR: Benjamin FALK
Inventor's signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR: Kalman KOCZO
Inventor's signature:
Date:
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR: Antonio PALUMBO
Inventor's signature:
Date: 13/01/2010

FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR: Benjamin FALK
Inventor's signature:
Date: 1/13/010
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR: Kalman KOCZO
Inventor's signature:
Date: 01/13/2010
FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR: Antonio PALUMBO
Inventor's signature:
Date:

RECORDED: 01/27/2010